Initial List

Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	Kake City	Kake Schools Boiler #2 Replacement	\$235,335	\$235,335	\$0	\$235,335	\$47,067	\$188,268	\$188,268
2	Petersburg City	Petersburg Middle/High School Primary Boiler Replacement	\$76,537	\$76,537	\$0	\$76,537	\$26,788	\$49,749	\$238,017
3	Bristol Bay Borough	Bristol Bay School Renovation	\$17,210,092	\$15,068,169	\$0	\$15,068,169	\$5,273,859	\$9,794,310	\$10,032,327
4	Anchorage	Rogers Park Elementary School Roof Replacement & Seismic Upgrades	\$2,325,000	\$2,240,782	\$0	\$2,240,782	\$784,274	\$1,456,508	\$11,488,835
5	Denali Borough	Anderson K-12 School Water Line Replacement	\$228,236	\$228,236	\$0	\$228,236	\$45,647	\$182,589	\$11,671,424
6	Anchorage	Romig Middle School Gym Seismic Repairs	\$900,000	\$683,235	\$0	\$683,235	\$239,132	\$444,103	\$12,115,527
7	Aleutians East	Sand Point K-12 School Heating System Renovation	\$313,810	\$313,810	\$0	\$313,810	\$109,833	\$203,977	\$12,319,504
8	Fairbanks	Barnette Magnet K-8 School Renovation, Phase 4	\$11,032,043	\$11,032,043	\$0	\$11,032,043	\$3,861,215	\$7,170,828	\$19,490,332
9	Petersburg City	Petersburg Middle/High School Boiler 2 Replacement	\$99,273	\$74,682	\$0	\$74,682	\$26,139	\$48,543	\$19,538,875
10	Craig City	Districtwide Energy Upgrades	\$181,149	\$181,149	\$0	\$181,149	\$36,230	\$144,919	\$19,683,794
11	Saint Marys	St. Mary's Campus Upgrades	\$4,988,580	\$4,397,259	\$0	\$4,397,259	\$439,726	\$3,957,533	\$23,641,327
12	Annette Island	Metlakatla High School Kitchen Renovation	\$1,028,411	\$1,028,411	\$0	\$1,028,411	\$20,568	\$1,007,843	\$24,649,170
13	Chatham	Klukwan K-12 School Boiler Replacement	\$58,487	\$58,487	\$0	\$58,487	\$1,170	\$57,317	\$24,706,487
14	Petersburg City	Districtwide Food Service Renovations	\$1,570,021	\$1,570,021	\$0	\$1,570,021	\$549,507	\$1,020,514	\$25,727,001
15	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Campus Fire Pumphouse & Fire Protection Upgrades	\$2,955,464	\$2,955,464	\$0	\$2,955,464	\$59,109	\$2,896,355	\$28,623,356
16	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay Maintenance Building Roof Replacement	\$222,865	\$222,865	\$0	\$222,865	\$4,457	\$218,408	\$28,841,764
17	Northwest Arctic	Davis Ramoth K-12 School Window Replacement, Selawik	\$236,515	\$236,515	\$0	\$236,515	\$47,303	\$189,212	\$29,030,976
18	Ketchikan	Houghtaling Elementary Roof Replacement	\$3,443,206	\$3,295,779	\$0	\$3,295,779	\$1,153,523	\$2,142,256	\$31,173,232
19	Yukon-Koyukuk	Allakaket K-12 School Renovation	\$10,025,751	\$10,025,751	\$0	\$10,025,751	\$200,515	\$9,825,236	\$40,998,468
20	Northwest Arctic	Davis Ramoth K-12 School Sewer Line Repair, Selawik	\$65,873	\$65,873	\$0	\$65,873	\$13,175	\$52,698	\$41,051,166
21	Lower Kuskokwim	Nuniwaarmiut K-12 School Wastewater Upgrades, Mekoryuk	\$1,114,167	\$1,114,167	\$0	\$1,114,167	\$22,283	\$1,091,884	\$42,143,050
22	Petersburg City	Petersburg High School Gym & Auxiliary Gym LED Lighting Upgrade	\$28,205	\$28,205	\$0	\$28,205	\$9,872	\$18,333	\$42,161,383
23	Valdez City	Hermon Hutchens Elementary Fire Alarm, Clock, Intercom Replacement	\$534,605	\$534,605	\$0	\$534,605	\$187,112	\$347,493	\$42,508,876
24	Fairbanks	Administrative Center Air Conditioning and Ventilation Replacement	\$1,422,066	\$1,422,066	\$0	\$1,422,066	\$497,723	\$924,343	\$43,433,219

Issue Date: 11/04/2016 Page 1 of 5 Major Maintenance List

Initial List

Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
25	Chugach	Chenega Bay K-12 School Rehabilitation	\$6,227,249	\$5,433,884	\$0	\$5,433,884	\$108,678	\$5,325,206	\$48,758,425
26	Alaska Gateway	Tok K-12 School Sprinkler Renovation	\$1,763,726	\$1,763,726	\$0	\$1,763,726	\$35,275	\$1,728,451	\$50,486,876
27	Chugach	Tatitlek K-12 School Rehabilitation	\$6,242,472	\$5,140,440	\$0	\$5,140,440	\$102,809	\$5,037,631	\$55,524,507
28	Denali Borough	Tri-Valley School Coal Heat Conversion	\$120,640	\$88,160	\$0	\$88,160	\$17,632	\$70,528	\$55,595,035
29	Petersburg City	Petersburg Middle/High School Entry Renovation	\$48,907	\$48,907	\$0	\$48,907	\$17,117	\$31,790	\$55,626,825
30	Hoonah City	Hoonah Central Boiler Replacement	\$259,760	\$259,760	\$0	\$259,760	\$77,928	\$181,832	\$55,808,657
31	Copper River	District Office Roof Renovation and Energy Upgrade	\$1,056,462	\$1,002,001	\$0	\$1,002,001	\$20,040	\$981,961	\$56,790,618
32	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 Fire Suppression System	\$460,870	\$460,870	\$0	\$460,870	\$9,217	\$451,653	\$57,242,271
33	Petersburg City	Petersburg Middle/High School Underground Storage Tank Replacement	\$175,530	\$175,530	\$0	\$175,530	\$61,435	\$114,095	\$57,356,366
	Craig City	Craig Elementary School Door and Flooring Replacement	\$140,193	\$140,193	\$0	\$140,193	\$28,039	\$112,154	\$57,468,520
35	Denali Borough	Cantwell K-12 School Roof Replacement	\$2,168,580	\$1,084,993	\$0	\$1,084,993	\$216,999	\$867,994	\$58,336,514
36	Craig City	Craig Middle School Siding and Windows	\$146,242	\$146,242	\$0	\$146,242	\$29,248	\$116,994	\$58,453,508
37	Anchorage	Goldenview Middle School Water Main Replacement	\$2,450,000	\$2,064,697	\$0	\$2,064,697	\$722,644	\$1,342,053	\$59,795,561
38	Pelican City	Pelican K-12 School Siding Replacement	\$118,720	\$118,720	\$0	\$118,720	\$41,552	\$77,168	\$59,872,729
39	Aleutians East	Sand Point K-12 School Pool Major Maintenance	\$102,608	\$102,608	\$0	\$102,608	\$35,913	\$66,695	\$59,939,424
40	Anchorage	Central Middle School Seismic Improvements	\$500,000	\$394,562	\$0	\$394,562	\$138,097	\$256,465	\$60,195,889
41	Yupiit	Tuluksak K-12 School Fuel Tank Replacement	\$4,784,564	\$1,892,705	\$0	\$1,892,705	\$37,854	\$1,854,851	\$62,050,740
42	Nome City	Nome Elementary School Gym Flooring Replacement	\$109,038	\$109,038	\$0	\$109,038	\$32,711	\$76,327	\$62,127,067
43	Nome City	Nome Beltz Jr/Sr High School Partial Roof Replacement	\$2,257,828	\$2,186,715	\$0	\$2,186,715	\$656,014	\$1,530,701	\$63,657,768
44	Haines	Haines High School Locker Room Renovation	\$807,955	\$764,450	\$0	\$764,450	\$267,557	\$496,893	\$64,154,661
45	Lower Yukon	Hooper Bay K-12 School Emergency Lighting & Retrofit	\$233,801	\$233,801	\$0	\$233,801	\$4,676	\$229,125	\$64,383,786
46	Kuspuk	Jack Egnaty Sr. K-12 School Roof Replacement, Sleetmute	\$1,653,167	\$1,628,357	\$0	\$1,628,357	\$32,567	\$1,595,790	\$65,979,576
47	Anchorage	Student Nutrition Boiler Replacement & Energy Upgrades	\$3,200,000	\$1,440,996	\$0	\$1,440,996	\$504,349	\$936,647	\$66,916,223
48	Hydaburg City	Hydaburg Elementary Roof Replacement	\$461,125	\$461,125	\$0	\$461,125	\$46,112	\$415,013	\$67,331,236

Issue Date: 11/04/2016 Page 2 of 5 Major Maintenance List

Initial List

Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
49	Alaska Gateway	Tanacross K-8 School Renovation	\$4,247,936	\$4,247,936	\$0	\$4,247,936	\$84,959	\$4,162,977	\$71,494,213
50	Yukon Flats	Venetie K-12 School Generator Building Renovation	\$2,785,596	\$2,785,596	\$0	\$2,785,596	\$55,712	\$2,729,884	\$74,224,097
51	Yukon Flats	Boiler and Control Upgrades, 2 Schools (Beaver & Chalkyitsik K-12 Schools)	\$1,355,817	\$1,355,817	\$0	\$1,355,817	\$27,116	\$1,328,701	\$75,552,798
52	Southwest Region	Manokotak K-12 School Sewer & Water Upgrade	\$227,909	\$227,909	\$0	\$227,909	\$4,558	\$223,351	\$75,776,149
53	Craig City	Craig Middle School Gym Floor Replacement	\$428,193	\$354,706	\$0	\$354,706	\$70,941	\$283,765	\$76,059,914
54	Chatham	Fire Alarm Upgrades - 3 Sites	\$124,665	\$102,522	\$0	\$102,522	\$2,050	\$100,472	\$76,160,386
55	Lower Yukon	Hooper Bay K-12 School Exterior Repairs	\$2,716,000	\$2,517,439	\$0	\$2,517,439	\$50,349	\$2,467,090	\$78,627,476
56	Anchorage	Willow Crest Elementary Roof Replacement	\$3,569,115	\$3,569,115	\$0	\$3,569,115	\$1,249,190	\$2,319,925	\$80,947,401
57	Yukon-Koyukuk	Ella B. Vernetti K-8 School Entry Access Repairs, Koyukuk	\$275,907	\$271,620	\$0	\$271,620	\$5,432	\$266,188	\$81,213,589
58	Anchorage	Nunaka Valley Elementary School Roof Replacement	\$2,922,938	\$2,922,938	\$0	\$2,922,938	\$1,023,028	\$1,899,910	\$83,113,499
59	Chatham	Klukwan K-12 School Roof Replacement	\$1,491,895	\$1,491,895	\$0	\$1,491,895	\$29,838	\$1,462,057	\$84,575,556
60	Lower Yukon	Scammon Bay K-12 School Siding Replacement	\$1,093,236	\$941,388	\$0	\$941,388	\$18,828	\$922,560	\$85,498,116
61	Southwest Region	Twin Hills K-8 School Renovations	\$4,055,124	\$1,965,309	\$0	\$1,965,309	\$39,306	\$1,926,003	\$87,424,119
62	Haines	Haines High School Roof Replacement	\$2,559,188	\$2,352,160	\$0	\$2,352,160	\$823,256	\$1,528,904	\$88,953,023
63	Yukon Flats	Chalkyitsik K-12 School Water Tank Replacement	\$1,263,276	\$1,263,276	\$0	\$1,263,276	\$25,266	\$1,238,010	\$90,191,033
64	Sitka City Borough	Keet Gooshi Heen Elementary Covered PE Structure Renovation	\$465,920	\$465,920	\$0	\$465,920	\$163,072	\$302,848	\$90,493,881
65	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Regional High School Boardwalk Replacement	\$1,853,660	\$723,916	\$0	\$723,916	\$14,478	\$709,438	\$91,203,319
66	Lower Yukon	Scammon Bay K-12 School Emergency Lighting & Retrofit	\$116,809	\$116,809	\$0	\$116,809	\$2,336	\$114,473	\$91,317,792
67	Lower Yukon	Marine Header & Pipeline Projects, 2 Sites (Pilot Station, Ignatius Beans K-12 Schools)	\$2,830,166	\$2,830,166	\$0	\$2,830,166	\$56,603	\$2,773,563	\$94,091,355
68	Annette Island	Metlakatla High School Gym Acoustical Upgrades	\$242,948	\$139,872	\$0	\$139,872	\$2,797	\$137,075	\$94,228,430
69	Kake City	Kake High School Plumbing Replacement	\$635,016	\$635,016	\$0	\$635,016	\$127,003	\$508,013	\$94,736,443
70	Anchorage	King Career Center Roof Replacement	\$4,147,664	\$4,147,664	\$0	\$4,147,664	\$1,451,682	\$2,695,982	\$97,432,425
71	Kake City	Kake High School Cafeteria Floor Structural Repairs	\$177,528	\$177,528	\$0	\$177,528	\$35,506	\$142,022	\$97,574,447
72	Yukon Flats	Fort Yukon Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement	\$9,203,997	\$9,203,997	\$0	\$9,203,997	\$184,080	\$9,019,917	\$106,594,364

Issue Date: 11/04/2016 Page 3 of 5 Major Maintenance List

Initial List

Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
73	Copper River	Glennallen Voc-Ed Facility Renovation	\$744,966	\$689,213	\$0	\$689,213	\$13,784	\$675,429	\$107,269,793
74	Mat-Su Borough	Districtwide Seismic Upgrades, Phase 1	\$18,890,115	\$7,326,904	\$0	\$7,326,904	\$2,198,071	\$5,128,833	\$112,398,626
75	Anchorage	Northwood Elementary School Roof Replacement	\$2,679,366	\$2,679,366	\$0	\$2,679,366	\$937,778	\$1,741,588	\$114,140,214
76	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 Mechanical Control Upgrades	\$1,394,447	\$1,394,447	\$0	\$1,394,447	\$27,889	\$1,366,558	\$115,506,772
77	Southwest Region	William "Sonny" Nelson K-8 School Renovations, Ekwok	\$5,440,078	\$3,143,326	\$0	\$3,143,326	\$62,867	\$3,080,459	\$118,587,231
78	Craig City	Craig High School Biomass Boiler	\$562,576	\$533,478	\$0	\$533,478	\$106,696	\$426,782	\$119,014,013
79	Southwest Region	Aleknagik K-8 School Renovations	\$4,584,927	\$3,075,107	\$0	\$3,075,107	\$61,502	\$3,013,605	\$122,027,618
80	Yukon Flats	Cruikshank K-12 School Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement, Beaver	\$933,132	\$933,132	\$0	\$933,132	\$18,663	\$914,469	\$122,942,087
81	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 School Underground Storage Tank Replacement	\$312,742	\$312,742	\$0	\$312,742	\$6,255	\$306,487	\$123,248,574
82	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 School Carpet Replacement	\$99,166	\$99,166	\$0	\$99,166	\$1,983	\$97,183	\$123,345,757
83	Anchorage	Multi-Site Sprinkler Upgrades (East & Service HS)	\$4,906,430	\$4,906,430	\$0	\$4,906,430	\$1,717,250	\$3,189,180	\$126,534,937
84	Yukon Flats	Venetie K-12 School Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement	\$1,968,423	\$1,968,423	\$0	\$1,968,423	\$39,368	\$1,929,055	\$128,463,992
85	Yukon-Koyukuk	Ella B. Vernetti K-8 School Boiler Replacement, Koyukuk	\$440,315	\$430,076	\$0	\$430,076	\$8,602	\$421,474	\$128,885,466
86	Fairbanks	Joy Elementary Roof Replacement	\$1,995,968	\$1,995,968	\$0	\$1,995,968	\$698,589	\$1,297,379	\$130,182,845
87	Kake City	Exterior Upgrades - Main School Facilities	\$328,844	\$238,099	\$0	\$238,099	\$47,620	\$190,479	\$130,373,324
88	Anchorage	Campbell Elementary School Roof Replacement	\$2,528,735	\$2,528,735	\$0	\$2,528,735	\$885,057	\$1,643,678	\$132,017,002
89	Mat-Su Borough	Water System Replacement (Big Lake, Butte & Snowshoe Elementary Schools)	\$2,893,363	\$2,544,009	\$0	\$2,544,009	\$763,203	\$1,780,806	\$133,797,808
90	Southeast Island	Port Alexander K-12 School Domestic Water Pipe Replacement	\$93,966	\$93,966	\$0	\$93,966	\$1,879	\$92,087	\$133,889,895
91	Lower Yukon	LYSD Central Office Renovation	\$3,935,477	\$3,935,477	\$0	\$3,935,477	\$78,710	\$3,856,767	\$137,746,662
92	Kodiak Island	Larsen Bay K-12 School Energy and Code Upgrade	\$2,705,485	\$2,705,485	\$0	\$2,705,485	\$811,645	\$1,893,840	\$139,640,502
93	Mat-Su Borough	Palmer High School Mechanical Upgrade, Phase 2	\$3,651,726	\$1,960,311	\$0	\$1,960,311	\$588,093	\$1,372,218	\$141,012,720
94	Fairbanks	Ladd Elementary Roof and Exterior Upgrades	\$5,482,781	\$5,482,781	\$0	\$5,482,781	\$1,918,973	\$3,563,808	\$144,576,528
95	Southeast Island	Port Alexander & Thorne Bay K-12 Schools Roof Replacement	\$3,912,245	\$3,912,245	\$0	\$3,912,245	\$78,245	\$3,834,000	\$148,410,528

Issue Date: 11/04/2016 Page 4 of 5 Major Maintenance List

Initial List

Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
96	Lower Yukon	Sheldon Point K-12 School Siding Replacement, Nunam Iqua	\$2,789,969	\$255,685	\$0	\$255,685	\$5,114	\$250,571	\$148,661,099
97	Mat-Su Borough	Palmer High School Window Upgrades	\$2,528,762	\$2,174,406	\$0	\$2,174,406	\$652,322	\$1,522,084	\$150,183,183
98	Kodiak Island	Ouzinkie K-12 School Lighting and HVAC Upgrade	\$875,848	\$875,848	\$0	\$875,848	\$262,754	\$613,094	\$150,796,277
99	Anchorage	Muldoon Elementary School Roof Replacement	\$929,946	\$929,946	\$0	\$929,946	\$325,481	\$604,465	\$151,400,742
100	Yupiit	Mechanical System Improvements, 3 Schools	\$192,718	\$165,180	\$0	\$165,180	\$3,304	\$161,876	\$151,562,618
101	Mat-Su Borough	Colony Middle School Heat Exchanger Replacement	\$350,000	\$350,000	\$0	\$350,000	\$105,000	\$245,000	\$151,807,618
102	Kodiak Island	Larsen Bay and Port Lions K-12 Schools Flooring Replacement	\$597,291	\$597,291	\$0	\$597,291	\$179,187	\$418,104	\$152,225,722
103	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay & Port Protection K-12 Schools Gymnasium Lighting Upgrades	\$214,007	\$214,007	\$0	\$214,007	\$4,280	\$209,727	\$152,435,449
104	Lower Yukon	Security Access Project, 6 Sites	\$1,553,223	\$1,553,223	\$0	\$1,553,223	\$31,064	\$1,522,159	\$153,957,608
105	Kodiak Island	North Star Elementary HVAC Controls Replacement	\$1,019,455	\$1,019,455	\$0	\$1,019,455	\$305,836	\$713,619	\$154,671,227
106	Lower Yukon	Kotlik & Pilot Station K-12 Schools Renewal & Repair	\$5,610,278	\$2,140,415	\$0	\$2,140,415	\$42,808	\$2,097,607	\$156,768,834
		TOTALS:	\$231,722,401	\$192,206,782	\$0	\$192,206,782	\$35,437,948	\$156,768,834	

Issue Date: 11/04/2016 Page 5 of 5 Major Maintenance List